RESOLUTION NO. 2024-7

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HOUSING AUTHORITY END OF YEAR 2023 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CORRECTIONS, EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 28, 2024

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Asheville ("Authority") approved the original Closeout and End of year financial statements for 2023; and

WHEREAS, the HACA staff has recognized that there are corrections to be made to previously approved Closeout and End of year financial statements for 2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ASHEVILLE:

- 1. The Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Asheville approves amendments made to Closeout and End of year financial statements for 2023.
- 2. The Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Asheville adopts the newly presented Closeout and End of Year financial statements for 2023.
- 3. All acts of the officers and staff of the Authority in furtherance of the purposes of this resolution are hereby ratified and approved.

RECORDING OFFICER'S CERTIFICATION

I, Monique L. Pierre, the duly appointed Secretary of the Housing Authority of the City of Asheville, do hereby certify that **Resolution NO. 2024-7** was properly approved at a regular meeting held on **February 28, 2024**

(SEAL)

By: _____

Monique L. Pierre, Secretary